

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Liblic school	MEETING DATE	Aug 16 2016 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	OPEN ITEMS	Time
LL-1.	CATEGORY	LL. OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO SERVICES	
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Facility Planning and Real Estate	Open Agenda • Yes O No

Contract and First Amendment to Contract for Use of Facilities between the Professional Facilities Management and The School Board of Broward County, Florida for Use of Coral Springs Center for the Arts to Hold the All County Concerts Events

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Contract and First Amendment to Contract for use of the facilities between Professional Facilities Management and The School Board of Broward County, Florida for use of Coral Springs Center for the Arts to hold the All County Concerts Events.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) will use the Coral Springs Center for the Arts to hold the All County Concerts Events for the school year 2016-2017. Events are scheduled on January 30th, February 2nd, 9th, and 15th 2017. The Contract is accompanied by the First Amendment due to the Coral Springs Center for the Arts not wanting to alter their standard Contract format and content.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	С	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	---------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact to the School District is \$20,000. The District was able to rent this facility for the same fee as last year. The source of the funding is the budget of the Innovative Learning Department.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Contract for Use of	f Facilities (3) First Amend	ment to Contract						
BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:								
	Name: Joseph Lu	Name: Joseph Luechauer						
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Chris O. A	kagbosu	Phone: 754-321-2162					
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLO	RIDA	·					
Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services	Officer	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:						
Signature		By:						
Electronic Signature]	School Board Chair					